"The Order of the Sacred Treasure and Silver Rays" Conferment Ceremony on Mr. Saran Bhagaloo,

On December 9, 2022, a conferment ceremony of the Japanese National Decoration, "The Order of the Sacred Treasure and Silver Rays" upon Mr. Saran Bhagaloo, retired member of staff of the Embassy of Japan, was held at the Residence of His Excellency MATSUBARA Yutaka, Ambassador of Japan to the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago. Ambassador MATSUBARA and Mrs. MATSUBARA hosted Mr Bhagaloo and his family members, Mrs. Suelan Bhagaloo and Mr. Kevin Bhagaloo, for the event, which was also attended by members of staff of the Embassy of Japan.



Ambassador MATSUBARA, 2nd from left, and Mrs. MATSUBARA
Pose with Mr. Saran Bhagaloo, National Decoration recipient,
Mrs. Suelan Bhagaloo, and Mr. Kevin Bhagaloo



Mr. Saran Bhagaloo delivers remarks at the Ceremony



Ambassador MATSUBARA delivers remarks during the Ceremony



Ambassador MATSUBARA and Mr. Bhagaloo, centre, pose with Members of staff of the Embassy of Japan